St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department

Closed Cases By Charge and Disposition

Internal Affairs Division

Period of: 01/01/2014 - 12/31/2014

Exonerated Mediation Not Sustained Unfounded Unknown Withdrawn  Total
-Resolved Sustained Charges

Abuse of a Subordinate R U, o Voo o .0 0 o 1
Accepting an Offer to Provide Assistance in Influencing a Hiring, Transfer or Promotion. 0 0. o R o o o
Accepting Anything of Value for Permitting/Ignoring lllegal Acts 0 o . o o 0 o o 0
Accepting Gratuities w/o Board Approval 0 0 0 . O 0 0 o U
Alleged Uncivil Treatment 0 3. 4 L 2 2
Alleged Unknown 0 o 0 . o .0 0 o . U

AWOL 1 o o 30 2 3. 9
Careless-Hazardous Operation of Police Vehicle 1 o o 2 0 o o 3
ConductUnbecoming o 0 15 202 4 S 47
DARB e o o B0 3 R
Domestic Incident g T o 0. o o 1
DrnkingonDuty g o o N o R
DrugTestFailue g o o o 0 o o 0
Engaging in Prohibited Political Activity Y o o o 0 o o 0o
Engaging in Work Stoppage Activiy o 0 0 00 o o 0o
EscapedPrisoner g0 0 e o o 1
BxcessiveDiscipline g0 4o o o 4
Excessive Undocumented Tlness g o o o 0 o o 0o
Fail to Notify Supervisor of Use of Medication 0 o o N o o 0o
Failed to Acknowledge or Respond toRadio Call 0 o o o 0 o o 0o
FalledtoAttend Court g o 0 o0 o o 0.
Failed to Conduct a Proper Investigation 3 o S 3.3 o o 4
Failed to Notify Supervisor of Change of Residence 0 0 o O 0 0 o 0.
Failed to notify supervisor of responding to a medical facility for an on duty ijjury 0 0 . o . O 0 0 o U
Failed to Notify Supervisor/Commander of Police Matters 0 o o R o o 0o

Failed to Provide Emergency ContactInfo g o o S o 0.0
Failed to scheduleftake PAT 0 o 1 o 0 o o 1
Failing to Make Required Reports g o o S0 o o 5
Failing to Properly Exercise Duties Associated w/Rank o S 10 T 70 I o 10
Failure to Follow Evidence/Property Procedures e o 0 o 0 o o0
Failure to Follow Lawful Order of Superior "0 0 0 2 0 o o 2
Eai!ure to Pr_o_n_lioﬂy Rerporrtrziﬁ}r' Mlscounductby Anoﬂiér Dept Member S o o o o 0 o 0 ______ 0o
Failure to Report for Duty on Time T R R R SR o o 4
Failure to Wear Seat Belt o o 1 19 0 0 o 20
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False Reporting e 0 0 ... 2 0 0. o 2
Feigninglllness g o o o 0 S 0
Fighting or Quarreling w/Dept, Member While Onor OffDuty "0 o o o .0 o N
Filing a Claim or Suit w/o Notifying Benefits 0 o o o 0. o I
Harassment 0 o o o 0 o N
Hegal Search o 2 o .0 o o 2
Improper Performance of Duty Lo o o o0 o R
Inswbordination g o o .t .o o R S
Interfering or Interceding w/Board Member or Witness While Under Suspension or Charges 0 o o o 0. o 0 o
Intoxication Off Duty In Uniform S 0 o o o0 o o 0o
Intoxication OnDuty g0 o o 0 U 0o
Knowingly Associating w/Criminals g o o o 0o o o 0
Lack of Notifiction of Legal Action _ T R o o o 0 I o
Lack of Police Action e S o o 1.0 I R S
Lost/Stolen/Careless Handling Department Property g o o 4 0 R
Miscellaneous g o o o 0. I 0
Misuse of Department Computer Systems/REJIS g o o 30 o0 3
Money and/or Property Missing g o 2 2 Lo o T 6
NeglectofDuty 0 o o 4 0 o o 4
Offering Money or Other Thing of Value to Influence a Hiring, Transfer o Promotion 0 o o o 0. N I
Physical Abuse o o o 0. o L2
Property Damaged by Police R R o o o 0 I o
Racial Profiling T A o o 10 I 1
Radio Procedure Violation 0 o o o 0. o o 0
Sexual Harassment 00 0. o 0 I 0
Soliciting for Businesses for Personal Gain 0 o o o 0 o o o
Suspension and/or Revoction of Driver's License g 0 o o 0. o R N
Unauthorized Secondary Bmployment 0 0 N SR o o 1
UnfitforDuty 0 o o o 0o R R
Unjust Arrest, Summons, Ete. 0 o 2 o 0. o 0 2
Use of Controlled Substance(s) w/o Prescription L 0 0 o o 0. o0 0
USCOfPOSitiOIlfOrPéerﬁﬂGaiﬁ ’ ) oy o --O ........... O ......... 0 ) 1 0 O ------- 0 ““““““ 1 .....
Verbal Abuse e o 6 0 oo o 6
Violation of Appearance Standards g o 0 0. 0 N 0
Violation of City Ordinance/State Laws gy o 0 1 0 o T o 1
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Violation of Department Procedures Lo 0 3 1 Lo Lo 2. 19
Violation of Department Sick Reporting Policy 0 0. 0 29 0 0 .. Lo 30
Violation of Private Security Manual 0 0 . . U 0 .. 0. .0
Violation of PursuitPolicy 0 o o 0O 0 0 o o
Violation of ResidencyRule 0 0 . Lo O 0 0 . O S
Violation of Substance Abuse Policy 0 0 0 o 0 0 o o
Violation of Use of Force Policy %2 0 3 o .8 2. 2 9.
VOIDEDNUMBER 0 0 . o U N 0 . 0
Total ' 11 3 48 218 9 15 17 321
Disciplinary Actions:
Cautioned 1
Demoted 0
Dropped 11
License Revoked 0
No Discipline 90
Oral Reprimand 7
Pay for Replacement 0
Reinstructed 0
Resigned Under Charges 9
Suspended 87
Time/Days Taken 0
Unknown 18
Written Reprimand 99

Page 3 of 3



